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1 ALACHUA 121 HOWARD W. BISHOP MIDDLE SCHOOL -               1.89              -               1.89              -               -               11                 11                 
1 ALACHUA 531 NEWBERRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0.94              2.80              -               3.74              11                 35                 -               46                 
1 ALACHUA 541 C. W. NORTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               3.20              -               3.20              -               40                 -               40                 
2 BAKER 13 MACCLENNY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               19.04            -               19.04            -               80                 -               80                 
3 BAY 341 RUTHERFORD HIGH SCHOOL -               2.83              -               2.83              -               16                 -               16                 
5 BREVARD 151 IMPERIAL ESTATES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 9.57              -               -               9.57              55                 -               -               55                 
5 BREVARD 2131 COLUMBIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 21.97            -               -               21.97            127               -               -               127               
5 BREVARD 2171 RIVIERA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 15.57            15.14            -               30.71            88                 99                 -               187               
5 BREVARD 3101 ROY ALLEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4.17              -               -               4.17              25                 -               -               25                 
9 CITRUS 21 PLEASANT GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 28.68            -               -               28.68            163               -               -               163               
9 CITRUS 25 FOREST RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               5.14              -               5.14              -               35                 -               35                 
9 CITRUS 32 INVERNESS PRIMARY SCHOOL 3.00              -               -               3.00              20                 -               -               20                 
9 CITRUS 35 CENTRAL RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 59.78            -               -               59.78            490               -               -               490               
9 CITRUS 161 LECANTO PRIMARY SCHOOL 32.69            -               -               32.69            189               -               -               189               
9 CITRUS 171 HERNANDO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               5.23              -               5.23              -               44                 -               44                 
9 CITRUS 181 CITRUS SPRINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 59.51            9.38              -               68.89            344               59                 -               403               

12 COLUMBIA 241 LAKE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL -               2.28              -               2.28              -               -               13                 13                 
12 COLUMBIA 161 NIBLACK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 45.03            -               -               45.03            190               -               -               190               
13 MIAMI-DADE 6441 HOWARD D. MCMILLAN MIDDLE SCHOOL -               7.13              -               7.13              -               -               39                 39                 
13 MIAMI-DADE 6001 HERBERT A. AMMONS MIDDLE SCHOOL -               71.72            -               71.72            -               353               37                 390               
13 MIAMI-DADE 6301 JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE SCHOOL -               2.86              -               2.86              -               -               20                 20                 
13 MIAMI-DADE 6801 RIVIERA MIDDLE SCHOOL -               2.38              -               2.38              -               -               17                 17                 
13 MIAMI-DADE 6861 SOUTHWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL -               37.79            -               37.79            -               184               11                 195               
13 MIAMI-DADE 6701 PALMETTO MIDDLE SCHOOL -               1.28              -               1.28              -               -               7                   7                   
13 MIAMI-DADE 6121 RUBEN DARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL -               0.70              -               0.70              -               -               5                   5                   
13 MIAMI-DADE 3031 KENDALL SQUARE K-8 CENTER -               0.18              -               0.18              -               -               1                   1                   
13 MIAMI-DADE 3501 MORNINGSIDE K-8 ACADEMY -               0.18              -               0.18              -               -               1                   1                   
13 MIAMI-DADE 6631 NORTH MIAMI MIDDLE SCHOOL -               0.14              -               0.14              -               -               1                   1                   
13 MIAMI-DADE 7601 WILLIAM H TURNER TECHNICAL ARTS HIGH SCHOOL -               -               17.73            17.73            -               -               124               124               
13 MIAMI-DADE 7141 DR. MICHAEL M. KROP SENIOR HIGH -               -               12.27            12.27            -               -               62                 62                 
13 MIAMI-DADE 1681 LILLIE C. EVANS K-8 CENTER 13.68            -               -               13.68            80                 -               -               80                 
13 MIAMI-DADE 2081 FULFORD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 23.94            -               -               23.94            164               -               -               164               
13 MIAMI-DADE 2741 KEY BISCAYNE K-8 CENTER 19.58            -               -               19.58            136               -               -               136               
13 MIAMI-DADE 2941 LAURA C. SAUNDERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 9.52              -               -               9.52              70                 -               -               70                 
13 MIAMI-DADE 3241 MIAMI GARDENS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 17.69            -               -               17.69            122               -               -               122               
13 MIAMI-DADE 5861 DR. HENRY W. MACK/WEST LITTLE RIVER K-8 CENTER 15.90            -               -               15.90            112               -               -               112               
13 MIAMI-DADE 6021 ARVIDA MIDDLE SCHOOL -               36.60            -               36.60            -               200               -               200               
13 MIAMI-DADE 6071 GEORGE WASHINGTON CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL -               79.21            -               79.21            -               486               -               486               
13 MIAMI-DADE 6241 HIGHLAND OAKS MIDDLE SCHOOL -               11.86            -               11.86            -               83                 -               83                 
13 MIAMI-DADE 6541 MIAMI BEACH NAUTILUS MIDDLE SCHOOL -               14.60            -               14.60            -               100               -               100               
13 MIAMI-DADE 6571 NORLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL -               14.91            -               14.91            -               105               -               105               
13 MIAMI-DADE 6841 SHENANDOAH MIDDLE SCHOOL -               34.16            -               34.16            -               219               -               219               
13 MIAMI-DADE 7055 YOUNG WOMENS PREPARATORY ACADEMY -               6.77              -               6.77              -               37                 -               37                 
13 MIAMI-DADE 7161 MAST ACADEMY -               1.66              -               1.66              -               10                 -               10                 
13 MIAMI-DADE 7351 ARTHUR AND POLLY MAYS CONSERVATORY OF THE ARTS -               3.64              -               3.64              -               26                 -               26                 
15 DIXIE 111 RUTH RAINS UPPER ELEMENTARY -               71.92            -               71.92            -               310               -               310               
16 DUVAL 2481 EDWARD H. WHITE HIGH SCHOOL -               -               49.93            49.93            -               -               292               292               
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16 DUVAL 2601 MANDARIN HIGH SCHOOL -               -               37.45            37.45            -               -               227               227               
16 DUVAL 351 ANDREW JACKSON HIGH SCHOOL -               -               19.76            19.76            -               -               108               108               
16 DUVAL 751 PAXON SCHOOL/ADVANCED STUDIES -               -               4.44              4.44              -               -               30                 30                 
16 DUVAL 2061 BROOKVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0.98              -               -               0.98              9                   -               -               9                   
16 DUVAL 2511 TWIN LAKES ACADEMY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0.74              -               -               0.74              7                   -               -               7                   
17 ESCAMBIA 441 PINE MEADOW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4.01              -               -               4.01              41                 -               -               41                 
17 ESCAMBIA 921 L. D. MCARTHUR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               0.19              -               0.19              -               2                   -               2                   
23 GULF 61 PORT ST. JOE HIGH SCHOOL 0.52              -               -               0.52              4                   -               -               4                   
25 HARDEE 11 HILLTOP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 32.69            8.44              -               41.13            134               41                 -               175               
27 HERNANDO 341 CHOCACHATTI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 12.95            -               -               12.95            62                 -               -               62                 
27 HERNANDO 371 CHALLENGER K-8 SCHOOL OF SCIENCE AND MATH 5.83              -               -               5.83              53                 -               -               53                 
28 HIGHLANDS 41 LAKE PLACID MIDDLE SCHOOL -               0.51              -               0.51              -               -               3                   3                   
29 HILLSBOROUGH 171 AQUILLA J MORGAN HIGH SCHOOL -               6.28              -               6.28              -               -               40                 40                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 2882 MEMORIAL MIDDLE SCHOOL -               4.24              -               4.24              -               6                   21                 27                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 1482 SLIGH MIDDLE SCHOOL -               62.44            -               62.44            -               389               14                 403               
29 HILLSBOROUGH 2801 MANN MIDDLE SCHOOL -               2.14              -               2.14              -               -               14                 14                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 55 SHIELDS MIDDLE SCHOOL -               43.50            -               43.50            -               290               12                 302               
29 HILLSBOROUGH 201 BENITO MIDDLE SCHOOL -               1.41              -               1.41              -               -               9                   9                   
29 HILLSBOROUGH 3241 ORANGE GROVE MIDDLE MAGNET SCHOOL -               4.64              -               4.64              -               23                 6                   29                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 2042 JENNINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL -               0.94              -               0.94              -               -               6                   6                   
29 HILLSBOROUGH 2651 MADISON MIDDLE SCHOOL -               0.61              -               0.61              -               -               4                   4                   
29 HILLSBOROUGH 3620 RANDALL MIDDLE SCHOOL -               0.46              -               0.46              -               -               3                   3                   
29 HILLSBOROUGH 82 PIERCE MIDDLE SCHOOL -               0.30              -               0.30              -               -               2                   2                   
29 HILLSBOROUGH 5041 YOUNG MIDDLE MAGNET SCHOOL -               0.16              -               0.16              -               -               1                   1                   
29 HILLSBOROUGH 4761 WILSON MIDDLE SCHOOL -               0.15              -               0.15              -               -               1                   1                   
29 HILLSBOROUGH 4221 TAMPA BAY TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL -               -               65.14            65.14            -               -               423               423               
29 HILLSBOROUGH 9 BELMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 10.67            -               -               10.67            58                 -               -               58                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 11 DOROTHY C YORK PK-8 MAGNET SCHOOL 14.87            -               -               14.87            85                 -               -               85                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 65 COLLINS PK-8 SCHOOL 73.74            -               -               73.74            412               -               -               412               
29 HILLSBOROUGH 125 THOMPSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 175.95          75.65            -               251.60          1,029            453               -               1,482            
29 HILLSBOROUGH 141 APOLLO BEACH K-8 SCHOOL 6.43              -               -               6.43              37                 -               -               37                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 271 ALAFIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2.81              -               -               2.81              16                 -               -               16                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 361 BEVIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5.61              -               -               5.61              31                 -               -               31                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 521 BRYAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               5.16              -               5.16              -               30                 -               30                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 527 BRYANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 11.83            -               -               11.83            68                 -               -               68                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 841 CLAIR-MEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               3.42              -               3.42              -               20                 -               20                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 842 DOWDELL MIDDLE MAGNET SCHOOL -               1.86              -               1.86              -               12                 -               12                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 861 CLAYWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               14.59            -               14.59            -               89                 -               89                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 962 LOCKHART ELEMENTARY MAGNET SCHOOL 0.66              -               -               0.66              4                   -               -               4                   
29 HILLSBOROUGH 1051 CYPRESS CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8.14              -               -               8.14              44                 -               -               44                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 1281 DUNBAR ELEMENTARY MAGNET SCHOOL 8.13              -               -               8.13              47                 -               -               47                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 1324 EISENHOWER MIDDLE SCHOOL -               9.85              -               9.85              -               64                 -               64                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 1401 EGYPT LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2.47              -               -               2.47              14                 -               -               14                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 1681 GORRIE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4.30              -               -               4.30              25                 -               -               25                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 2441 LINCOLN ELEMENTARY MAGNET SCHOOL 3.79              -               -               3.79              24                 -               -               24                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 2761 KENNETH E. ADUM PK-8 MAGNET SCHOOL 22.93            23.14            -               46.07            117               133               -               250               
29 HILLSBOROUGH 3101 MORGAN WOODS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               2.42              -               2.42              -               14                 -               14                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 3131 MULRENNAN MIDDLE SCHOOL -               4.08              -               4.08              -               26                 -               26                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 3362 PINECREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               9.50              -               9.50              -               54                 -               54                 
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29 HILLSBOROUGH 3381 PIZZO K-8 SCHOOL 31.85            -               -               31.85            182               -               -               182               
29 HILLSBOROUGH 3801 ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3.91              -               -               3.91              23                 -               -               23                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 3802 ROLAND PARK K-8 MAGNET SCHOOL 20.27            -               -               20.27            109               -               -               109               
29 HILLSBOROUGH 4201 SULPHUR SPRINGS K-8 SCHOOL 25.20            -               -               25.20            140               -               -               140               
29 HILLSBOROUGH 4212 SYMMES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               9.57              -               9.57              -               56                 -               56                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 4361 THONOTOSASSA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7.69              -               -               7.69              45                 -               -               45                 
29 HILLSBOROUGH 4921 WITTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2.56              -               -               2.56              15                 -               -               15                 
35 LAKE 119 THE VILLAGES ELEMENTARY OF LADY LAKE SCHOOL 9.45              -               -               9.45              42                 -               -               42                 
35 LAKE 141 SEMINOLE SPRINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               0.22              -               0.22              -               1                   -               1                   
35 LAKE 431 LAKE POINTE ACADEMY -               4.69              -               4.69              -               23                 -               23                 
35 LAKE 597 CYPRESS RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 14.36            -               -               14.36            65                 -               -               65                 
36 LEE 572 CALOOSA MIDDLE SCHOOL -               2.96              -               2.96              -               -               19                 19                 
36 LEE 161 PAUL LAURENCE DUNBAR MIDDLE SCHOOL -               1.58              -               1.58              -               -               10                 10                 
36 LEE 211 FORT MYERS MIDDLE SCHOOL -               1.24              -               1.24              -               -               8                   8                   
36 LEE 652 LEMUEL TEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL -               0.65              -               0.65              -               -               4                   4                   
36 LEE 242 VARSITY LAKES MIDDLE SCHOOL -               0.15              -               0.15              -               -               1                   1                   
36 LEE 591 RIVERDALE HIGH SCHOOL -               -               16.16            16.16            -               -               101               101               
36 LEE 521 BAYSHORE SCHOOL 38.03            8.95              -               46.98            209               53                 -               262               
36 LEE 641 PELICAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               6.84              -               6.84              -               40                 -               40                 
36 LEE 712 HECTOR A. CAFFERATA JR. K-8 SCHOOL 3.96              -               -               3.96              24                 -               -               24                 
37 LEON 1201 WILLIAM J MONTFORD III MIDDLE SCHOOL -               1.56              -               1.56              -               -               8                   8                   
37 LEON 1091 LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL -               -               67.08            67.08            -               -               379               379               
37 LEON 71 SABAL PALM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               4.99              -               4.99              -               51                 -               51                 
38 LEVY 92 JOYCE M. BULLOCK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 10.18            -               -               10.18            61                 -               -               61                 
38 LEVY 241 CHIEFLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               13.55            -               13.55            -               77                 -               77                 
39 LIBERTY 41 HOSFORD ELEMENTARY JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL -               1.16              -               1.16              -               -               8                   8                   
39 LIBERTY 31 W. R. TOLAR K-8 SCHOOL -               0.52              -               0.52              -               -               3                   3                   
42 MARION 631 BELLEVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL -               1.95              -               1.95              -               -               11                 11                 
42 MARION 721 HORIZON ACADEMY AT MARION OAKS -               1.38              -               1.38              -               -               7                   7                   
42 MARION 9 ROSS PRAIRIE ELEMENTARY 38.00            46.90            -               84.90            200               265               -               465               
42 MARION 10 WINDING OAKS ELEMENTARY -               5.46              -               5.46              -               28                 -               28                 
42 MARION 91 BELLEVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               8.93              -               8.93              -               44                 -               44                 
42 MARION 181 EAST MARION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 10.14            -               -               10.14            63                 -               -               63                 
42 MARION 191 EIGHTH STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 14.01            -               -               14.01            86                 -               -               86                 
42 MARION 291 MADISON STREET ACADEMY OF VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS 1.97              -               -               1.97              14                 -               -               14                 
42 MARION 311 DR N H JONES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 28.61            16.45            -               45.06            196               121               -               317               
42 MARION 391 SOUTH OCALA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1.60              -               -               1.60              8                   -               -               8                   
42 MARION 401 STANTON-WEIRSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 13.26            -               -               13.26            67                 -               -               67                 
42 MARION 561 EMERALD SHORES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 10.38            -               -               10.38            49                 -               -               49                 
42 MARION 641 DUNNELLON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               0.62              -               0.62              -               3                   -               3                   
42 MARION 671 GREENWAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               0.53              -               0.53              -               3                   -               3                   
42 MARION 681 SADDLEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 10.55            -               -               10.55            58                 -               -               58                 
42 MARION 711 HAMMETT BOWEN JR. ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               4.40              -               4.40              -               27                 -               27                 
42 MARION 741 LEGACY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4.02              -               -               4.02              20                 -               -               20                 
46 OKALOOSA 121 C. W. RUCKEL MIDDLE SCHOOL -               29.03            -               29.03            -               163               2                   165               
46 OKALOOSA 641 FORT WALTON BEACH HIGH SCHOOL -               -               17.97            17.97            -               -               107               107               
46 OKALOOSA 41 BAKER SCHOOL 43.36            -               -               43.36            219               -               -               219               
46 OKALOOSA 51 BOB SIKES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 22.17            3.06              -               25.23            132               18                 -               150               
46 OKALOOSA 92 SHOAL RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL -               16.10            -               16.10            -               88                 -               88                 
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46 OKALOOSA 131 DESTIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 20.91            2.67              -               23.58            123               15                 -               138               
46 OKALOOSA 151 LULA J. EDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 9.07              -               -               9.07              51                 -               -               51                 
46 OKALOOSA 161 EGLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 32.03            -               -               32.03            181               -               -               181               
46 OKALOOSA 251 RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 41.70            -               -               41.70            278               -               -               278               
46 OKALOOSA 431 SHALIMAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1.03              -               -               1.03              6                   -               -               6                   
46 OKALOOSA 571 JAMES E PLEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 41.25            0.48              -               41.73            250               3                   -               253               
46 OKALOOSA 631 FLOROSA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8.09              -               -               8.09              44                 -               -               44                 
46 OKALOOSA 721 OKALOOSA STEMM CENTER -               11.21            -               11.21            -               63                 -               63                 
46 OKALOOSA 741 BLUEWATER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 39.85            19.91            -               59.76            219               110               -               329               
46 OKALOOSA 751 ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 21.72            -               -               21.72            107               -               -               107               
48 ORANGE 1703 SOUTH CREEK MIDDLE -               0.61              -               0.61              -               -               4                   4                   
48 ORANGE 131 HOWARD MIDDLE -               2.29              -               2.29              -               15                 -               15                 
48 ORANGE 295 LUMINARY MIDDLE -               27.84            -               27.84            -               182               -               182               
48 ORANGE 1291 CHAIN OF LAKES MIDDLE -               6.73              -               6.73              -               44                 -               44                 
48 ORANGE 1821 SUNRIDGE ELEMENTARY 5.60              -               -               5.60              140               -               -               140               
51 PASCO 153 ANGELINE ACADEMY OF INNOVATION -               58.46            -               58.46            -               261               -               261               
53 POLK 1831 LAKE MARION CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL -               3.42              -               3.42              -               -               23                 23                 
53 POLK 491 DENISON MIDDLE SCHOOL -               23.51            -               23.51            -               137               3                   140               
53 POLK 1191 KATHLEEN MIDDLE SCHOOL -               0.16              -               0.16              -               -               1                   1                   
53 POLK 937 RIDGE COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL -               -               16.23            16.23            -               -               99                 99                 
53 POLK 141 SOUTH POINTE ELEMENTARY 46.63            -               -               46.63            232               -               -               232               
53 POLK 251 LINCOLN AVENUE ACADEMY 32.20            -               -               32.20            132               -               -               132               
53 POLK 261 ROCHELLE SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 12.39            -               -               12.39            59                 -               -               59                 
53 POLK 331 ALTA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 58.65            -               -               58.65            282               -               -               282               
53 POLK 341 SANDHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 25.33            -               -               25.33            123               -               -               123               
53 POLK 361 EASTSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 32.58            -               -               32.58            153               -               -               153               
53 POLK 391 BETHUNE ACADEMY -               17.20            -               17.20            -               80                 -               80                 
53 POLK 591 ELBERT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 84.29            -               -               84.29            328               -               -               328               
53 POLK 601 FRED G. GARNER ACADEMY -               5.34              -               5.34              -               28                 -               28                 
53 POLK 611 INWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1.93              -               -               1.93              9                   -               -               9                   
53 POLK 651 LAKE ALFRED ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               11.37            -               11.37            -               51                 -               51                 
53 POLK 681 WAHNETA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5.85              -               -               5.85              29                 -               -               29                 
53 POLK 712 JEWETT SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 25.16            -               -               25.16            104               -               -               104               
53 POLK 802 LEWIS ANNA WOODBURY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 10.65            -               -               10.65            53                 -               -               53                 
53 POLK 881 POLK CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 19.04            -               -               19.04            89                 -               -               89                 
53 POLK 925 DAVENPORT ELEMENTARY 0.67              -               -               0.67              3                   -               -               3                   
53 POLK 933 CHAIN OF LAKES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 58.05            42.42            -               100.47          286               203               -               489               
53 POLK 941 BARTOW ELEMENTARY ACADEMY -               2.71              -               2.71              -               14                 -               14                 
53 POLK 1041 ALTURAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 10.75            -               -               10.75            48                 -               -               48                 
53 POLK 1141 PURCELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               3.63              -               3.63              -               17                 -               17                 
53 POLK 1221 KATHLEEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               4.94              -               4.94              -               26                 -               26                 
53 POLK 1271 SLEEPY HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0.60              -               -               0.60              3                   -               -               3                   
53 POLK 1341 MCLAUGHLIN ACADEMY OF EXCELLENCE -               12.87            -               12.87            -               79                 -               79                 
53 POLK 1362 HORIZONS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 89.25            59.07            -               148.32          423               291               -               714               
53 POLK 1701 EAGLE LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3.12              -               -               3.12              15                 -               -               15                 
53 POLK 1702 PALMETTO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 21.47            -               -               21.47            109               -               -               109               
53 POLK 1941 LOUGHMAN OAKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 127.31          -               -               127.31          643               -               -               643               
54 PUTNAM 112 INTERLACHEN JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL -               20.13            -               20.13            -               122               -               122               
54 PUTNAM 125 Q.I. ROBERTS JR. - SR. HIGH SCHOOL -               4.16              -               4.16              -               26                 -               26                 



Page 5 of 5 Attachment 3 

Grades Grades Grades Grades Grades Grades 
School PK-3 4-8 9-12 Total PK-3 4-8 9-12 Total 

District Number School Name -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- -6- -7- -8-

FTE Students over Cap Students in Classroom Periods Over Cap 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

2025-26 Class Size Compliance 
District-Operated Schools of Choice 

54 PUTNAM 251 MIDDLETON-BURNEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 24.32            -               -               24.32            190               -               -               190               
54 PUTNAM 351 WILLIAM D. MOSELEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5.94              -               -               5.94              132               -               -               132               
57 SANTA ROSA 5 SANTA ROSA COUNTY ACCELERATION ACADEMY -               43.00            -               43.00            -               172               -               172               
57 SANTA ROSA 41 BERRYHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -               13.39            -               13.39            -               66                 -               66                 
57 SANTA ROSA 71 EAST MILTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5.85              -               -               5.85              30                 -               -               30                 
57 SANTA ROSA 101 GULF BREEZE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4.00              -               -               4.00              19                 -               -               19                 
57 SANTA ROSA 142 JAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 24.75            -               -               24.75            131               -               -               131               
62 TAYLOR 31 TAYLOR COUNTY MIDDLE SCHOOL -               0.72              -               0.72              -               -               4                   4                   
69 FAMU LAB SCHOOL 351 FLORIDA A&M UNIVERSITY DEVELOPMENTAL RESEARCH SCHOOL 31.20            -               -               31.20            195               -               -               195               
74 UF LAB SCHOOL 391 P.K. YONGE DEVELOPMENTAL RESEARCH SCHOOL 0.16              30.70            -               30.86            2                   287               -               289               

State 2,140.19       1,375.08       324.16          3,839.43       11,955          7,520            2,367            21,842          


